

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WOODSIDE VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Supreme Court Case No.:
SC00-1030

Appellant,

v.

ADOLPH S. JAHREN, a married man,

Second DCA No.:
2D99-504

Appellee.

WOODSIDE VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Appellant,

vs.

GARY M. MCCLERNAN, a single person,

Appellee.

*On Discretionary Review from the
Florida Second District Court of Appeal*

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF
ON THE MERITS

**SAMUEL R. MANDELBAUM, Esq. &
JAMES R. DE FURIO, Esq.,
Becker & Poliakoff, P.A.**
SunTrust Financial Center
401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 2400
Tampa, FL 33602
Phone: (813) 222-7500
Florida Bar No. 270806

Attorneys for Petitioner Woodside Village

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	(ii)
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	19
ARGUMENTS	20

POINT I -

THE SECOND DISTRICT AND TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE APPELLANT’S 1997 LEASING AMENDMENTS WERE “INVALID” AS AN IMPERMISSIBLE AND UNREASONABLE “ALTERATION OF PREVIOUSLY EXISTING RIGHTS,” SINCE THE AMENDMENT WAS PROPERLY ADOPTED BY A SUPER-MAJORITY OF ALL UNIT OWNERS, THE APPELLEES WERE AWARE OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS WHEN THEY PURCHASED THEIR UNITS, AND THE AMENDMENTS WERE PROPER AND REASONABLE LIMITATIONS TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY AND CHARACTER OF THE RESIDENCE

20

POINT II -

THE SECOND DISTRICT AND TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE 1997 LEASING AMENDMENTS CONSTITUTED AN ARBITRARY, IMPERMISSIBLE CREATION AND TREATMENT OF "TWO SEPARATE CLASSES" OF CONDOMINIUM UNIT OWNERSHIP, IN VIOLATION OF APPELLEES’ RIGHTS TO EQUAL PROTECTION

30

CONCLUSION	41
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE	42

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>Acquarium Foundation v. Sholom House,</u> 448 So.2d 1166 (Fla. 3d DCA, 1984)	27
<u>City of Jacksonville v. Florida First National Bank,</u> 339 So.2d 632, 633 (Fla. 1976)	3
<u>Flagler Federal v. Crestview Towers,</u> 595 So.2d 198 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1992)	18,22,24,29
<u>Hidden Harbour Estates v. Basso,</u> 393 So.2d 637 (4th DCA 1981)	20
<u>Kroop v. Caravelle,</u> 323 So.2d 307 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1974)	27
<u>Lakeside Manor v. Forehand,</u> 513 So.2d 1104 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	25,37
<u>Lyons v. King,</u> 397 So.2d 964 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1992)	37
<u>Pine Island v. Waters,</u> 374 So.2d 1033 (4th DCA 1979)	25,39
<u>Pomerantz v. Woodlands,</u> 479 So.2d 794 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	39
<u>Providence Square v. Biancardi,</u> 507 So.2d 1366 (Fla. 1987)	28
<u>Seagate Condominium Association Inc. v. Duffy,</u> 330 So.2d 484 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1976)	18,20,21,23
<u>Seniors Civil Liberties v. Kemp,</u> 761 F. Supp 1528 (M.D. Fla. 1991)	31, 36
<u>United States v. Southland,</u> 95 F. Supp. 2d 629 (S.D. Miss, 2000)	34

<u>White Egret Condominium Inc. v. Franklin,</u> 379 So.2d 346 (Fla. 1979)	18,20,21,27
<u>Woodside Village v. Jahren</u> 754 So.2d 831 (Fla.2d DCA, 2000)	1,16,17,30,31,33
